GPTBots.AI Unveils Asia's First "On-premise AI Bot Platform"

April 16, 2024 at 5:00 AM EDT

SHENZHEN, China, April 16, 2024 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- GPTBots.AI, the AI bot creation platform of Aurora Mobile Limited (NASDAQ: JG), introduces a groundbreaking AI Bot Development Platform, empowering businesses to effortlessly custom-build and train their own exclusive AI bots. Distinguished as Asia's inaugural " **on-premise AI bot development platform**", GPTBots.AI mitigates the risk of data breaches by using third-party AI platforms. By simply uploading their proprietary data to the knowledge base and connecting to large language models (LLM) of their choice, enterprises can seamlessly train the bots through interactive chatting. The versatility of these AI bots spans across a broad spectrum of applications, encompassing translation services, customer engagement, personal assistance, and knowledge retrieval, among others.

In the era dominated by Large Language Models (LLMs) and AI Generated Content (AIGC), they are real forces to fuel smart industry transformation and reshape business landscapes globally. Yet, concerns surrounding data security and privacy continue to impede the widespread adoption of AI innovations among enterprises.

Responding to the escalating calls for stringent data safeguarding and personalized services, GPTBots.AI proudly unveils the long-anticipated "on-premise AI bot platform", heralding a significant stride towards the secure integration of AI solutions within enterprises' secure internal environments. This pioneering platform endows enterprises with unprecedented autonomy, governance, and flexibility in the customization, training, and integration of AI bots with various applications, ultimately optimizing operational efficiency and enhancing user engagement.

GPTBots.AI supports a diverse array of open-source LLM, multi-modal LLM, Embedding, vector databases, ASR, and TTS services, catering adeptly to a multitude of business scenarios. Employing state-of-the-art vector retrieval technology, our solution offers multi-route knowledge recall and rearrangement capabilities, facilitating swift access to critical information and optimizing search efficiency.

Drawing inspiration from the strengths of Aurora Mobile, the parent Nasdaq-listed company headquartered in Shenzhen, with over a decade of unparalleled proficiency in elevating customer service standards, GPTBots.AI helps enterprises plug-and-play our cutting-edge "on-premise AI bot platform" as our unwavering commitment to data security and service excellence. We firmly believe this pioneering platform will play a key role in accelerating enterprises' AI adoption, business innovation, and service quality and data security improvement to strategically bolster and sustain their competitive advantages.

About GPTBots.Al

GPTBots.AI is a complementary general-purpose LLM AI bot featuring private data input and continuous fine-tuning, which can replace 'rule-based' chatbots, improve user experience, and reduce costs. GPTBots.AI aims to provide users with an end-to-end business platform that can seamlessly integrate robots into existing applications and workflows via plug-ins. GPTBots.AI also allow users to have great access to, and more efficiently and effectively using, AIGC to improve overall corporate productivity and output quality.

To know more, please visit https://www.gptbots.ai.

About Aurora Mobile Limited

Founded in 2011, Aurora Mobile (NASDAQ: JG) is a leading provider of customer engagement and marketing technology services in China. Since its inception, Aurora Mobile has focused on providing stable and efficient messaging services to enterprises and has grown to be a leading mobile messaging service provider with its first-mover advantage. With the increasing demand for customer reach and marketing growth, Aurora Mobile has developed forward-looking solutions such as Cloud Messaging and Cloud Marketing to help enterprises achieve omnichannel customer reach and interaction, as well as artificial intelligence and big data-driven marketing technology solutions to help enterprises' digital transformation.

For more information, please visit https://ir.iiguang.cn/.

Safe Harbor Statement

This announcement contains forward-looking statements. These statements are made under the "safe harbor" provisions of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements can be identified by terminology such as "will," "expects," "anticipates," "future," "intends," "plans," "believes," "estimates," "confident" and similar statements. Among other things, the Business Outlook and quotations from management in this announcement, as well as Aurora Mobile's strategic and operational plans, contain forward-looking statements. Aurora Mobile may also make written or oral forward-looking statements in its reports to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, in its annual report to shareholders, in press releases and other written materials and in oral statements made by its officers, directors or employees to third parties. Statements that are not historical facts, including but not limited to statements about Aurora Mobile's beliefs and expectations, are forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties. A number of factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in any forward-looking statement, including but not limited to the following: Aurora Mobile's strategies; Aurora Mobile's future business development, financial condition and results of operations; Aurora Mobile's ability to attract and retain customers; its ability to develop and effectively market data solutions, and penetrate the existing market for developer services; its ability to transition to the new advertising-driven SAAS business model; its ability to maintain or enhance its brand; the competition with current or future competitors; its ability to continue to gain access to mobile data in the future; the laws and regulations relating to data privacy and protection; general economic and business conditions globally and in China and assumptions underlying or related to any of the foregoing. Further information regarding these and other risks is included in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. All information provided in this press release and in the attachments is as of the date of the press release, and Aurora Mobile undertakes no duty to update such information, except as required under applicable law.

For more information, please contact:

Aurora Mobile Limited E-mail: ir@jiguang.cn

Christensen

In China Ms. Xiaoyan Su Phone: +86-10-5900-1548 E-mail: Xiaoyan.Su@christensencomms.com

In US Ms. Linda Bergkamp Phone: +1-480-614-3004 Email: linda.bergkamp@christensencomms.com

<u>Media inquiry</u>: Mr. Tommy Lui Mobile: +852-9613 7773 Email: tommylui@gptbots.ai

Mr. Jerry Yin Mobile: +852-9163 8897 Email: jerryian@gptbots.ai